TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Formerly Execution Date

Entity Type

Nano Corporation Limited 11/30/2010

CORPORATION: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Edan International Hair Products Inc.
Street Address: 129 Denault Street

City: Kirkland, Quebec

State/Country: CANADA

Postal Code: HOJ 3X4

Entity Type: CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 77274271 A BREATH OF FRESH 'HAIR'
Serial Number: 76682208 DOO TOOLS
Serial Number: 85073995 KERASPA
Serial Number: 85074068 KERASPA BRAZIL
Serial Number: 78950456 NEOEXTENSIONS

Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)684-8206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax atfempt is unsuccessful.

703-684-6885
tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com

Theodore A. Breiner

P.O. Box 320160

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-0160

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRAC

900179004
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140,00




DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Theodore A. Breiner
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320160
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-0160

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Theodore A. Breiner

Signature:

/Theodore A. Breiner/

Date:

12/16/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to Edan Int'l Hair Products#page1.tif
source=Assignment to Edan Int'l Hair Products#page?2.tif
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TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nano Corporation Limited, located at' Room 502 Tung Ming
~ Building, 40 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong, China, a corporation organized
under the laws of Hong Kong, is the owner of the trade-marks listed in Schedule A
(hereinafter referred to as: “the Trade-marks®);

WHEREAS, Edan International Hair Products Inc., located at 129 Denault
Street, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada, H9] 3X4, a corboration organized under the laws
of Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the
Trade-marks,

'NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar
($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the assignee, Nano Corporation Limited hereby conveys, assigns
and transfers unto Edan International Hair Products Inc. all rights, title and interest
in and to the Trade-marks, together with all associated goodwill. -

Said transfer is effective as of the 3G ”'iday of ViV ITAMACE  2010.

‘A'{l Y 'r\;";} \ -, e
Signed in __| 4/ RENL this_[U'day of __ YT1E M E , 2010..

Nano Corporation Limited

Assignor

E ) s ,}: .
Gltivece

,,,,,
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Trade-marks

A BREATH OF FRESH ‘HAIR’
DOLCE FANTASY

DOO TOoOLS

KERASPA

KERASPA & DESIGN
NEOEXTENSIONS & DESIGN
NEOPRO & DESIGN

A BREATH OF FRESH ‘HAIR’

DOO TOOLS

KERASPA

KERASPA & DESIGN
NEOEXTENSIONS & DESIGN

RECORDED: 12/16/2010

Schedule A

Canada
Canada
- Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

U.S.A,

cccc
ninintn
>r>>

Application
Nos,

1,338,649
1,353,829
1,364,242
1,485,762
1,485,763
1,312,499

1,338,043

77/274,271
76/682,208
85/073,995

85/074,068

78/950,456

Registration
Nos,

TMA714,013

TMA733,741
TMA734,976

TMA700,022
TMA770,848
3,466,224
3,709,005

3,390,245
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