TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nano Corporation Limited		11/30/2010	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edan International Hair Products Inc.	
Street Address:	129 Denault Street	
City:	Kirkland, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H9J 3X4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77274271	A BREATH OF FRESH 'HAIR'
Serial Number:	76682208	DOO TOOLS
Serial Number:	85073995	KERASPA
Serial Number:	85074068	KERASPA BRAZIL
Serial Number:	78950456	NEOEXTENSIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-8206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-6885

Email: tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore A. Breiner
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320160

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-0160

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRAC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0266 10 00 772747

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Theodore A. Breiner Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320160 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-0160 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore A. Breiner Signature: //Theodore A. Breiner/ Date: 12/16/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to Edan Int'l Hair Products#page1.tif source=Assignment to Edan Int'l Hair Products#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0267

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nano Corporation Limited, located at Room 502, Tung Ming Building, 40 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong, China, a corporation organized under the laws of Hong Kong, is the owner of the trade-marks listed in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as: "the Trade-marks");

WHEREAS, Edan International Hair Products Inc., located at 129 Denault Street, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada, H9J 3X4, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the assignee, Nano Corporation Limited hereby conveys, assigns and transfers unto Edan International Hair Products Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with all associated goodwill.

Said	transfer is effectiv	ve as of the 30 mday of Nevember, 2010.
Signed in	MUNIREAL	this
		Nano Corporation Limited Assignor
		By:EQUILIUM. Name: _EQUIR Do TOKER
	•	Title: 18531)ENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0268

Schedule A

<u>Trade-marks</u>	Country	Application Nos.	Registration Nos.
A BREATH OF FRESH 'HAIR' DOLCE FANTASY DOO TOOLS KERASPA KERASPA & DESIGN NEOEXTENSIONS & DESIGN NEOPRO & DESIGN	Canada Canada Canada Canada Canada Canada	1,338,649 1,353,829 1,364,242 1,485,762 1,485,763 1,312,499 1,338,043	TMA714,013 TMA733,741 TMA734,976 TMA700,022 TMA770,848
A BREATH OF FRESH 'HAIR' DOO TOOLS KERASPA KERASPA & DESIGN NEOEXTENSIONS & DESIGN	U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A.	77/274,271 76/682,208 85/073,995 85/074,068 78/950,456	3,466,224 3,709,005 3,390,245

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 12/16/2010